PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7209325

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the CO on Reel 014412 Frame 0615. Assignor(s ASSIGNORS DO ASSIGN AND TRAN FULL AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE DESCRIBED) hereby confirms the SAID SFER UNTO ASSIGNEE THE	
SEQUENCE:		1		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
IAN S. MALPASS			11/21/2000	
JEFFERY L. COFER			11/21/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		LENNIUM MAT COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	6800 CIN	6800 CINTAS BOULEVARD		
City:	MASON	MASON		
State/Country:	оню	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45040			
	S Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
	,	Number 866916		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	DATA be sent to a	866916 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to a f provided; 5	866916 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to a provided; 5	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to a provided; 5 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 135621401 nhurst@kmklaw.com . MICHAEL HURST DNE EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1400		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to a provided; 5 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 135621401 nhurst@kmklaw.com . MICHAEL HURST		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to a f provided; 5 m : J C	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 135621401 nhurst@kmklaw.com . MICHAEL HURST DNE EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1400		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; 5 c c c IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 135621401 nhurst@kmklaw.com . MICHAEL HURST ONE EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1400 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; 5 c c c IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 135621401 hhurst@kmklaw.com . MICHAEL HURST DNE EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1400 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 CI7800.MA0603		

Total Attachments: 6

source=Notice - Patent Correction#page1.tif

source=Recordation Cover Sheet - Amendment - No 6866916#page1.tif
source=Recordation Cover Sheet - Amendment - No 6866916#page2.tif
source=Recordation Cover Sheet - Amendment - No 6866916#page3.tif
source=Recordation Cover Sheet - Amendment - No 6866916#page4.tif
source=Recordation Cover Sheet - Amendment - No 6866916#page5.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

March 04, 2022

PTAS

J. MICHAEL HURST ONE EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1400 CINCINNATI, OH 45202



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

 Nature of Conveyance brief is incorrect. Please follow the prompts to list: 1 identify what parts of the assignment need to be corrected, 2 previously recorded reel and frame, and 3 conveyance text of the original assignment.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, May 4, 2022, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 507070941 Access Code: 7Y2DN76DUFWKPQN

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

DELPHINE TIMBERLAKE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-13-2000 101548340	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
ー ー フノーもも TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (s: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(iegos
Submission Type	X Assignment Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Nam	° 04/717553
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Departmental File	Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ian S. Malpass		
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jeffrey L. Cofer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) The Millennium Mat Compan	y, LLC	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 6800 Cintas Boulevard		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Mason	Ohio 45262 State/Country Zip C	
Domestic Representative Name and A		oniy.
Name Keating, Muething & Klek	amp, P.L.L.	
Address (line 1) Attn: Daniel B. Runk		
Address (line 2) 1400 Provident Tower		
Address (line 3) One East Fourth Street		
Address (line 4) Cincinnati, Ohio 45202		
11/27/2000 SSITHIST 0000000 40.00 0P 01 FC:581	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	at a first for an invite the desument and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments in D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and Tr	regarding this ourden estimate to the 0.5. Patent and Trademark Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG ed with required cover sheel ademarks Box Assignment	Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	513-579-6400
Name Keating, Muething & Klek	camp, P.L.L.	
Address (line 1) Attn: Daniel B. Runk		
Address (line 2) 1400 Provident Tower		
Address (line 3) One East Fourth Street		
Address (line 4) Cincinnati, Ohio 45202		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	Image: Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# Yes No X
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as 기 - 니 - 이 o
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, IAN S. MALPASS, with an address at 9030 Old Southwick Pass, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, and JEFFREY L. COFER, with an address at 3314 Sams Way, Conyers, Georgia 30013 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of the following United States Patent Application:

PATENT DESCRIPTION:

Unfiled Patent Application pertaining to a Slip Resistant Mat and Process for Manufacture of Same.

WHEREAS, THE MILLENNIUM MAT COMPANY, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, with an address at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio 45262 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by these presents do assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patent Application above described together with the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Patent Application, all original, relasued and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisionals and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patent on any application, and the right to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives from the present date to the end of the term for which any patent are granted, as fully and ontirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignors further covenants that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignors have caused this Assignment to be signed below this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of November, 2000.

ASSIGNORS:
ian Mainess
Jegree Coler

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

	MECORDAT	1 SEDIES CENT KEITE SKAR ANDER	COF COMMERCE rademark Office
T	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		cuments or copy thereo
	Name of conveying party(ies): Ian Malpass and Jeffery L. Cofer nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party Name: Millennium Mat Co. Address: 3255 Shawnee Industrial Way	
	Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other Corrective Assignment to Correct Inventor's Name	Suwanee, GA 30024-3618	, Suite 100
	Execution Date: November 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🗌 Yes 🖾 No
4(a)	Patent Application No.(s): 09/717,553	4(b). Patent No.(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	- 964		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pa	tents involved: 1
		 6. Total number of applications and pa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: 	tents involved: 1 \$ 40.00
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Shane Nichols Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 45 th Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ECOOPER 60000237 09717553 DO NOT	 	
5/2003	concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Shane Nichols Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 45 th Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ECOOPER 00000237 09717553 DO NOT 40.00 0P Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited wi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: USE THIS SPACE nformation is true and correct and any atta th the United States Postal Service as first	\$ 40.00 ached copy is a true co class mail in an envelo
5/2003 C18021	concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Shane Nichols Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 45 th Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ECOOPER 00000237 09717553 DO NOT Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited wi addressed to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Assign Suite 320, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given be A. Shane Nichols	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: USE THIS SPACE nformation is true and correct and any atta th the United States Postal Service as first ment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 12 elow.	\$ 40.00 ached copy is a true co class mail in an envelo 13 Jefferson Davis Hw st 15, 2003

PATENT REEL: 059331 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

11/21/09

WHEREAS, IAN S. MALPASS, with an address at 9030 Old Southwick Pass, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, and JEFFREY L. COFER, with an address at 3314 Sams Way, Convers, Georgia 30013 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of the following United States Patent Application: Jeffery am

PATENT DESCRIPTION:

Unfiled Patent Application pertaining to a Slip Resistant Mat and Process for Manufacture of Same.

WHEREAS, THE MILLENNIUM MAT COMPANY, LLC, an Ohlo limited liability company, with an address at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio 45262 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by these presents do assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patent Application above described together with the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Patent Application, all original, reissued and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisionals and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patent on any application, and the right to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives from the present date to the end of the term for which any patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by asid Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignors further covenants that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignors have caused this Assignment to be signed below this 2| day of November, 2000.

ASSIGNO Ian Malot Cofer or

PATENT REEL: 059331 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 09701726223